below which are based on the assumption that Directors apply for their full entitlement.

Event Shares held by Directors and
Associates

Voting power of Directors and
Associates

Date of Offer 76,204,162 10.92%
Completion of Entitlements

Issue
Fully Subscribed 114,306,243 10.92%
75% Subscribed 114,306,243 11.79%
50% Subscribed 114,306,243 12.82%
25% Subscribed 114,306,243 14.05%

0% Subscribed other than by
directors

114,306,243 15.53%

The number of Shares held by the Directors (and their associates) and their voting power in the table above show
the potential effect of the Offer. It is unlikely that no Shareholders other than directors will take up Entitlements
under the Offer.
Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are likely to be diluted by
approximately 33% (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the date of this Offer and
based on the assumption stated in the note below the following table). Examples of how the dilution may impact
Shareholders is set out in the table below:

Holder Holding as at
Record Date

% at Record
Date

Entitlements
under the

Offer

Holding if Offer
not taken up

% post Offer

Shareholder 1 60,000,000 8.60% 30,000,000 60,000,000 5.73%
Shareholder 2 30,000,000 4.30% 15,000,000 30,000,000 2.87%
Shareholder 3 18,000,000 2.58% 9,000,000 18,000,000 1.72%
Shareholder 4 9,000,000 1.29% 4,500,000 9,000,000 0.86%
Shareholder 5 3,000,000 0.43% 1,500,000 3,000,000 0.29%

Note:
1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those

Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer. In the event the Entitlements are not accepted
and some or all of the resulting Shortfall is not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder
not accepting their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

MIDDLE ISLAND RESOURCES LIMITED
DETAILS OF THE OFFER

13

1.5. Entitlement and Acceptance Form48F

Acceptance of a completed Entitlement and Acceptance Form by the Company creates a legally binding contract